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P. - Questionnaire, in re: Registration on........December 23, 1937.

NDER authority to elect members, as vested
in me by The Board of Directors of The
American Institute of Architects, by resolution
of The Executive Committee adopted at its APPLICATION NO AP 157

meeting on December 10-13, 1934; and in accord

with the attached report of The Board of . .
Examiners, I hereby declare Dated (Undated) 19 .
Joseph Coates Carter Received December 13,19 37,

Granted January 1, 1938,

elected a corporate member of The American
Institute of Architects and assigned to member-

MEMBERSHIP NQ 157

/Y " ship in the Virginia Chapter,
January 1, 4938

Zaﬂ' . J‘-’f /::‘—"— Secretary
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

effective

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

Name of applicant . .J086¢ph Goates Carter Chapter Virginia

.................................................

Address of applicant . Box 521,Martinsville, Virginia

.....................................................

Applicant proposed by .. Le. Ss Clark . . and . .... L. P, Smithey..........

Application received with check for §..90.00. .. .on......... December 13,19 37,
held Refund of $ 25.00e¢.0Nececscse ! 23

A pplicationreturned for correction . (Chapter. Receint)... " "o1937.

Application in due order on ... ..ot December 13,09 37

Notices sent to chapter executive commitiee:

(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on........... 19..., 0on 19
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on ......... 19..., 0n 19
Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on .. ... December 23, 1937.

Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending

admission i thatapplicarivic b denivd received on . . . .. .. .. January 6, 1938.
No report from chapter executive committee 0m . ..o vveuvernns 19 .
Application sent to The Board of Examiners on .......vv... January 6, 19:38.
The Board of Examiners reported on application on .. .. .. ... January 6, 19 38,
Applicant WA Gdmitted om . .o oveer s e eeeenananns January 1, 19 38

Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to

chapter and letter to proposers onm...........coouiueunn January 11-14, 19 38

Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and § .
returned to applicant on . ... ... ... ..., . 19

(@)

Rec'd 1/3/3%




A member, by virtue of his membership in The
Institute, becomes a member of the chapter of The
Institute within the territory of which he resides
or has his place of business, as he elects, but he pays
an admission fee to The Institute only. The admis-
sion fee to membership in The Institute normally is
twenty-five dollars. = (For 1936 this fee was re-
duced to five dollars.) "

A member pays annual dues both to The Insti-
tute and to the chapter. The annual dues to ‘The
Institute normally are twenty-five dollars (for 1936
Institute dues were reduced to twenty dollars) and
those to the chapter are fixed in its by-laws.

Normally the period between the time of filing

an application and the time it is acted on by The
Board of The Institute is four months. The period
will be longer if the application must be returned
to the applicant for corrections or if additional ex-
hibits of the applicant’s work are required by The
Board of Examiners.

If an application is denied, the amount prepaid
by the applicant for annual dues and for admission
fee, léss five dollars for examination fee, will be
returned to him. i

An applicant whose application has been denied
without prejudice may reapply for admission to
membership a year or more after the date of The
Secretary’s notice to him of his non-admission.

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is ©  Jogeph Coates Carter . . iy i 4 .

“ﬁmf‘rzhﬁhf‘x 2.Iama Natural citizen of U. S, : .
iralived citizen.

3. My legal residence is in the City of Martinsville, Va. ,

County of Henry Stateof Virginia 5

s, 1735 New Yor.kﬁAye. NW, Washington, DC 20006

. State whether 4. My address in The Institute records will be

‘?yg‘f::r“ or office ) ‘
i Street BOX 521
<
£ ciy Martinsville »  Smte Virginia ’
€
[e]
. Swte whether 5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as  Prac ticing Archi tecture .
g':;nfmfrﬁ‘ffuif
Tt % 6, T desire to be a member of the Virginis Chapter.

7. 1 declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of which I
desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations there-
under of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules, and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-
tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a
member to The Institute and to the chapter. ' ' ‘

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
ted, or published without written peny

%:;,-,f{”"”" r- 8. 1 filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his

receipt therefor.

/;( @1 close my check for $ 30. 00 for admission fee and the current annual dues. It is my under-
star; ng that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-
£ Aoy \ '\t,ui' ed to me, except five dollars which you will retain as an examination fee.

J\f‘\ S 7 g ¢

19 :

/ / /.ﬁ L ( 4 / Sign full name in ink
\ , / o
2 - |

</

[
\‘y/
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STATISTICS

10 Date of birth Mayeh 24, 1904lace of birth Danville, Va,

11. I am registered or licensed to. practice architecture as follows:
States R Regisiration or license numbers

#280 |
~Temporary Permit’

boe

Virginia _
North Carolins .

v

EDUCATION

12. I attended the following schools:

(c)_(d) () Write
n initials of de-

High School - . T
L o DANVIL16 swe VITGLNniecradumion yer 1920

(b) Private School

Name of School City - State Graduation yeor '
(¢) College or University Univérsity” Virginia for 1 years.
Graduation Year .
‘ Degree
(d) College- or University Carnegie Teck for 2 years.
Graduation Year .
L ] ) Degres
(e) Post-graduate at 30hool of . Soeiel Resarch for 1 years, y i
New ¥ork City S
Columbia Atelier | 1
13. I held the following named scholarships:
(a) None
Year
(b)
Year
14. T have traveled in the following countries:
in X .
’ ’ Year
in ) P
Year
in ' .
Year
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Weite in Classifi-
cation Column the
word Studens,
Junsor, or Senior,
1o indicate your
elassification” ar
draftsman in cach
case.

If your practice
war iﬂd&&:d do
not write in the
last column to the
right.

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

15. T list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and addresses
of my priricipal, employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Classification From To Name of Employer City
Junior 1920 1927 Heatd@ & Chesterman Danville, Va.
& Sr. (vecation)

27 - 28 . Car6linsg P.& Lt.Co. Raleigh, N. C;
Sr. 28 - 29 Harry Barton Greasnsboro, N+ C.
Sr. ‘29 - 32 Shreve Lamb & Hsrmon New ¥ork City

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

16. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-

ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation:
State From To Name of Firm or Corporation

Virginia 1934 1937

17. 1 have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith as follows:
" State” From To Name of School or College My Title

18: In my capacity of architect, I have held the public offices listed below:
Title of Office City and State From To

[

City Planning & Zoning Commission

Martinsville, Va.
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19. I list below and attach photographs of two or more of the buildings or other works of which I am
the author.
Name of Work City State

Residence ©
W. P. Koven Danville : Vifginia

W. L. Pannill Martinsville Virginia

MEMBERSHIP IN NON-ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

20. I am a member of civic or semi-public organizations listed below:
Name of Organization City State

Kiwanis Club Mertinegville Va.

Young lfens Club Danville Va.

21. 1 have held offices in non-architectural organizations as follows:

Office Name of Organization Year

22. 1 have written the following papers relating to architecture and the arts and sciences allied therewith:
Title Publication Year

Q?g/b

Exhibits required.

[
)

i
L
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23.
24.

253

26.

217.

28.

MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

Reason for

From To Termination
Member of Institute
Junior of Institute
Associate of following Chapters:
Member of State Association in from to

State
I have held offices in the architectural organizations listed below:
Office Architectural Organization Year

I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state-association niembers.
(If there are exceptions, state details) RIS

1 certify that each and all of the foregoing statements are true and: correct.

Applicant

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the appli-

cant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this community
and in his profession. I belicve he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant ford'é\ , /0 years. I have known the applicant for years.

/,
Signed......|

2'0%) Signed / M 45
Proposer Proposer

/72 Kk, Ciae

atl ¢y
tﬂy.&. ot kg ,}Q ” ([ as .
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 0y
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. LOP Y’b‘

Cepy to the Director,
8outh Atlantic District
8ecretary,
Virginie Chapter
Proposerst Messra. P. 3. Clark
L. Pa Smi‘hhey

December 23, 1937

Dear ¥y, Carter:

Your application for membership in The Institute and ite
Yirginin Chapter with yowr check for 850,00 attached, has been
roceived, Your degire to beconms s member of The Institute is
appreciated by The Board,

Tour appileation ig irn <dues order, excep’ for the Chapter
Jecretaryts written acimowledgment of the filing of the duplicate
gopy of your application with the Chanter, Please obtain such a
receipt und forwerd it to The Detagen for sttachment to your ap-
plication on file with The Secretary's office.

Ag soon ar it ie recelved, The Secretsry will do averything
he con to expedite the progress of your upnlicmtion,

Inusmuch as the smount of §25.00 only is required to be paid
when sn application is filed, we wure sending, herewith, The Insti-
tutes' check for §25.,00 reimbursing you for the overpayment made.
The current initiation fee is £5.,00 end one yearts Institute dues
in advance - subject to election - are $20.00.

Bincerely,
720
{é" "’)f :{ - /7 1/7
Secretury

Ur, Joseph Contes Carter,
Box 521,
Hurtinaville, Virgioias. '

CTL/g
Enclosure

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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RECORD OF REGISTRATION TO PRACTICE ARCHITECTURE

.'J A ;

OF __Jogeph Coates Carter (Martinsville) _ L |
sl JAN 3 1938

APPLICANT FOR MEMBERSHIP IN THE AL ["\

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Is the applicant registered or licensed in the state of __ Virginia?

?  Answer: 6/3_,._

Did the applicant have a Certificate of the National Council of
Architectural Registration Boards? Lo

If so, please give Certificate Number

Was his registration by the state by examination or by exemption?

Answer: By examination: fee By exemption: ¢/

/
If registered by examination, was that examination written or oral?
fnswer: By written examinationzgu By oral examination: ~

What was the scope of the examination?

Answer: 44«4./ )‘r/u./zzca-—u Eac RIS IR

Date of last registration: VQ-—' ‘f'-f-/ ‘294-4-—-‘4.»-—-;
;

Current Registration Number: 280 ?

(Slgnatuxe of Secretary of the Board;

Virginia Board for Examination and Certification of

Professional Engineers,(ame of Board)
Architects, etc.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Jenusry 11, 1938

Dear Br. Carters

The Becretary is happy to inform you that your application for
membership in The Institute wes acted on favorably by The Board of
Directors and that you were admitted to corporate membership in The
Institute and mesigned to membership in the Virginia Chapter on
Janusry 1, 1938. You will be & member of that chepter, or of some
other chapter if you later transfer thesreto, until your membership
in The Institute tsrminates.

Your certificate of membership, duly sxecuted by the officers
of The Institute, will be sent in due course.

The Board of Dirsctors welcomes you to membership in The Insti-
tute and The Secretary's office is at your service to the extent of
its powers.

The policies and the activities of The Imnstitute are developed
largely from problems arising within the chapters. By taking an
sctive pert in your chapter affairs you will contribute to the sd-
vancement of the objects of The Institute and will increase the
benefite to be derived from Institute membership.

We bespeak your sctive cooperation.
8incerely,

Y

el Al P A

Secretary. i

| €1,

Mr. Jomeph Coetes Carter, A.I.A.,
Box 521,
Mertinsville, Virginia.

1 2 /_

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

.
o
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Wrmd{)é.(s |
o 1, f lr._ cl {r 1

January 27, 1961

Mr, J. Coates Carter, A4,I.A. -

201 Clevelsnd Avenue

Martinsville, Virginia

Dear Mr. Carter:

We have received your Icctatj of January 25th, along with your
chask for $2.00, coverimg payment for your duplicate cartificate
of membership.

You should receive it in approximately six weeks as it will
have to be inscribed and upon its receipt it will be mailed
to you.

There will be no additional charge.

Sincerely yours,

(Miss) Florence H. Gaxvais
Head, Membership Department






